Texas Throwers Club 2023 Series Meet # 2
Lockhart, Tx
2/26/2023

Hammer Throw

M45 Hondo Salgado 43.99
M50 Eric Cole 51.92
M55 Monty VanderMay 33.84
M60 John Carl 34.99
M65 David Bolles 43.85 TTC records # 2
Tom Carlson 42.31 TTC records # 3
M70 Richard Watson 40.28 TTC records # 4
Terry Shanahan 26.60
M75 Reed Masters 33.39
Darrel Harriman 32.14
W60 Kristan Terpening 29.96 TTC records # 3
W55 Crystal Carl 24.81
W65 Carol Finsrud 38.89
Darcy Smith 16.18
Shot Put
M14 Brice Roesler 12.23
Hans Scheff 11.98
Austin Braken-Colemen 7.72
M16 Noah Blomqvist 14.87 4 kg shot
Dominik Parr 12.22
M18 Zander Bevers 9.00
M35 Tim Miller 11.36
M45 Hondo Salgado 12.16
M50 Eric Cole 12.36
M55 Monty VanderMay 8.26
M60 John Carl 12.38
M65 Tom Carlson 12.20 TTC records # 2
Rick Easley 10.25
David Bolles 9.74
Mike Bloodgood 9.73
M70 Don Schroeder 10.50
Gerald Matthews 10.36
Richard Watson 9.89
Larry Vollmer 9.40
Terry Shanahan 8.95
w14 Kaylee McConic 11.17
W16 Charleigh Jacobs 8.72

W18 Hannah Krebs 8.63



W60
W55
W65

Kristan Terpening
Crystal Carl

Carol Finsrud
Darcy Smith

Discus Throw

M14

M16

M18
M45
M50
M60
M65

M70

M75

w14
w18
W60
W55
W65

Javelin
M16
M18
M45
M50
M55
M60

M65

M70

Brice Roesler
Hans Scheff
Austin Braken-Colemen
Noah Blomqvist
Dominik Parr
Zander Bevers
Hondo Salgado
Eric Cole

John Carl

Tom Carlson
David Bolles
Rick Easley
Mike Bloodgood
Don Schroeder
Richard Watson
John Daniel
Terry Shanahan
Larry Vollmer
Darrel Harriman
Reed Masters
Kaylee McConic
Hannah Krebs
Kristan Terpening
Crystal Carl
Carol Finsrud
Darcy Smith

Dominik Parr
John Henry
Hondo Salgado
Eric Cole
Thomas Dalke
Mike Fritz
John Carl
Tom Carlson
Rick Easley
David Bolles
John Daniel
John Allen

9.22
8.40
9.19
591

43.25
39.88
17.10
46.37
34.39
33.19
38.65
47.44
34.27
47.42
31.75
31.12
30.19
37.16
3341
31.99
31.10
28.88
27.27
21.74
27.11
26.61
26.68
15.90
34.27
14.91

26.28
37.00
37.82
31.32
48.06
34.69
31.31
42.13
35.23
27.44
45.81
35.90

TTC records # 3

1 kg discus

TTC records # 2

TTC records # 2

TTC records # 3
TTC records # 4



Gerald Matthews 31.16

Richard Watson 27.86
Terry Shanahan 22.79

M75 Reed Masters 18.63

W60 Kristan Terpening 24.08 TTC records # 3
Crystal Carl 14.10

W65 Carol Finsrud 21.98 TTC records # 2
Darcy Smith 11.42

Weight Throw

M45 Hondo Salgado 14.45
M50 Eric Cole 17.81
M60 John Carl 12.49
M65 Tom Carlson 15.07 TTC records # 3
David Bolles 14.71
M70 Richard Watson 14.24
John Daniel 12.62
M75 Darrel Harriman 11.11
Reed Masters 10.31
W60 Kristan Terpening 10.14
W55 Crystal Carl 8.15
W65 Carol Finsrud 14.66
Darcy Smith 7.50

Super Weight Throw

M45 Hondo Salgado 9.34
M50 Eric Cole 9.36
M60 John Carl 7.41
M65 David Bolles 7.43
M70 Richard Watson 8.02
M75 Darrel Harriman 5.79
W60 Crystal Carl 5.80
W65 Carol Finsrud 8.93

Darcy Smith 5.30

Hammer HT Shot Put
Points

M53 Eric Cole 3688 51.92 815 12.36 745 825 31.32 420 17.62 883
2014 scoring 3821

M61 John Carl 2897 1 31.73 492 12.38 800 34.27 525 31.31 483 12.49 597
2014 scoring 3072

M65 Tom Carlson 4029] 1 42.31 778 12.03 852 45.67 836 40.10 751 15.07 812
2014 scoring 4300

M71 Richard Watson 3203 1 40.28 729 9.58 636 32.76 634 27.86 491 14.24 713
2014 scoring 3490

W64 Kristan Terpening 3178] 1 29.96 644 9.22 692 26.68 700 24.08 627 10.14 515




2014 scoring 3607

W60 Crystal Carl * 2216 24.81 514 8.31 611 15.72 368 14.10 329 8.15 394
2014 scoring

W66 Carol Finsrud 4303 38.89 995 9.13 769 32.32 998 21.98 645 14.66 896
2014 scoring 4925 1297

W68 Darcy Smith 1829 16.18 348 5.33 397 14.91 396 11.13 283 7.50 405
2014 scoring 2078

* Crystal's scoring is based on the F60 age group. There is a clich in the Masters Ranking Workbook whereby it uses your end of year age for master throwers.

Under the 2014 scoring tables this is a club record




